
Disease Specific and Health Related Agencies and Websites 

ALS Association 800-782-4747: http://www.alsa.org 

Alzheimer's Association Toll-free: 800-272-3900 http://www.alz.org 

American Autoimmune Related Diseases Association 800-598-4668 http://www.aarda.org 

American Brain Tumor Association 800-886-ABTA (2282) http://www.abta.org/ Email: abtacares@abta.org 

American Cancer Society 800-ACS-2345 http://www.cancer.org 

American Diabetes Association 800-342-2383 http://www.diabetes.org 

American Foundation for AIDS Research 800-39-AMFAR (392-6327) http://www.amfar.org 

American Heart Association 800-AHA-USA 1 (242-8721) http://www.americanheart.org 

American Kidney Fund 800-638-8299 http://www.kidneyfund.org or http://www.akfinc.org 

American Liver Foundation 800- 465-4837 or 888-443-7872 http://www.liverfoundation.org 

American Lung Association 800-LUNG-USA http://www.lungusa.org 

American Pain Foundation 888-615-PAIN (7246)  http://www.painfoundation.org/ 

American Parkinson Disease Association 800-223-2732 www.apdaparkinson.org 

American Stroke Association 888-4-STROKE (478-7653) http://www.strokeassociation.org 

American Tinnitus Association 800-634-8978 http://www.ata.org 

Arthritis Foundation 800-283-7800 http://www.arthritis.org 

Asthma & Allergy Foundation of America 800-7-ASTHMA http://www.aafa.org 

Association for Frontotemporal Degeneration (AFD) 866-507-7222 http://www.theaftd.org/  Email: info@theaftd.org 

Blood & Marrow Transplant Information Network (BMT InfoNet) http://www.bmtinfonet.org/ 

BrainLine.org http://www.brainline.org/ Email: info@brainline.org 

Children's Brain Tumor Foundation 866-228-4673 http://www.cbtf.org Email: info@cbtf.org 

Cancer and Careers www.cancerandcareers.org 

Cancer and Careers is committed to changing the face of cancer in the workplace by providing a 

comprehensive website, free publications, and a series of support groups and educational 

seminars for employees with cancer. 

Cancer Financial Assistance Coalition 800-813-HOPE (813-4673) www.cancerfac.org 

CancerCare, a member of the coalition. Search the website by location or diagnosis to find 

organizations that provide financial help for your specific situation. 

Cancer Research and Prevention Foundation 800-227-CRFA (227-2732) http://www.preventcancer.org 

CHADD: (Children and Adults with Attention-Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder) 800-233-4050 http://www.chadd.org 
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Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of America 800-343-3637 http://www.ccfa.org 

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation 800-FIGHT CF (344-4823) www.cff.org 

Easter Seals 800-221-6827 http://www.easter-seals.org 

Epilepsy Foundation 800-332-1000 http://www.epilepsyfoundation.org 

The Foundation Fighting Blindness 888-394-3937 http://www.blindness.org 

Huntington's Disease Society of America 800-345-HDSA http://www.hdsa.org 

Kidney Cancer Association 800-850-9132 http://www.kidneycancerassociation.org 

The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society 800-955-4572 http://www.leukemia-lymphoma.org 

Lupus Foundation of America 800-558-0121 http://www.lupus.org 

March of Dimes Birth Defects Foundation / March of Dimes Resource Center 888-663-4637 http://www.modimes.org 

Mesothelioma Web 877-367-6376 http://www.mesotheliomaweb.org 

Muhammad Ali Parkinson Center 602.406.4931 http://www.maprc.com 

Myasthenia Gravis Foundation of America 800-541-5454 http://www.myasthenia.org 

Myositis Association 800-821-7356 http://www.myositis.org 

National Down Syndrome Society 800-221-4602 Website: http://www.ndss.org 

National Hemophilia Foundation 800-42-HANDI (424-2634) http://www.hemophilia.org 

National Mental Health Association 800-969-NMHA (6642) http://www.nmha.org 

National Multiple Sclerosis Society 800-344-4867 http://www.nationalmssociety.org or http://www.nmss.org 

National Organization for Rare Disorders 800-999-6673 http://www.rarediseases.org 

National Osteoporosis Foundation 202-223-2226 http://www.nof.org 

National Psoriasis Foundation 800-723-9166 http://www.psoriasis.org 

National Sleep Foundation 202-347-3471 http://www.sleepfoundation.org 

Osteogenesis Imperfecta Foundation 800-981-BONE (2663) http://www.oif.org 

The Paget Foundation 800-23-PAGET (237-2438) http://www.paget.org 

Partners Against Pain 888-726-7535 http://www.partnersagainstpain.com 

Sjogren's Syndrome Foundation800-475-6473 www.sjogrens.org 

Spina Bifida Association of America 800-621-3141 http://www.sbaa.org 

Tourette Syndrome Association, Inc. 888-4-TOURET (486-8738) http://www.tsa-usa.org 

Tuberous Sclerosis Alliance 800-225-6872 http://www.tsalliance.org 

United Ostomy Association 800-826-0826 http://www.uoaa.org 

United Cerebral Palsy 800-872-5827 http://www.ucp.org 
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